
  View IFB /PQ / REOI / RFP Notice Details
Procuring Agency : Procurement Section, DoR, Ministry of Works and

Human Settlement, Thimphu

Procuring Agency Code : 006

Procurement Category : Works Procurement Type : NCB

Work Type : Large

Work Category : W1

Invitation for : Tender - Single Lot

Invitation Reference No. : MOWHS/DoR/BD/19/2020-2021/01 Tender Status : Amendment/Corrigendum issued : 1

Procurement Method : Limited Tendering Method (LTM) Budget Type : Own Fund

Source of Funds : Own Fund

Particular Information :

Project Code : Not applicable Project Name : Not applicable

Tender/Proposal Package No. and Description
:

Package-04
Re-tender for Construction of 28 meters Steel Composite Khasadrapchu Bridge & 21 meters Steel Composite Begana Bridge including demolition of existing
RCC bridge at Khasadrachu Zam and delaunching of bailey bridge at Begana

Category : Construction work;Site preparation work;Building demolition and wrecking work and earthmoving work;Test drilling and boring work;Works for complete or
part construction and civil engineering work;Building construction work;Engineering works and construction works;Construction work for pipelines,
communication and power lines, for highways, roads, airfields and railways; flatwork;Construction work for water projects;Construction works for plants,
mining and manufacturing and for buildings relating to the oil and gas industry;Roof works and other special trade construction works;Building installation
work;Electrical installation work;Insulation work;Plumbing and sanitary works;Fencing, railing and safety equipment installation work;Mechanical
installations;Building completion work;Plastering work;Joinery and carpentry installation work;Floor and wall covering work;Painting and glazing work;Other
building completion work;Hire of construction and civil engineering machinery and equipment with operator;Hire of cranes with operator;Hire of earthmoving
equipment with operator

Publication
Date and Time :

28-Jul-2020 15:30 Tender Document last selling /
downloading Date and Time :

17-Aug-2020 15:00

Last Date and Time for bid Security
Submission :

17-Aug-2020 15:00   

Tender/Proposal Closing
Date and Time :

18-Aug-2020 15:00 Tender/Proposal Opening
Date and Time :

19-Aug-2020 15:00

Information for Bidder/Consultant :

Eligibility of Tenderer : Experienced National Large Class Contractor

Page 1 of 3

Electronic Government Procurement (e-GP) System 
Government Procurement and Property Management Division, Department of National Properties 

Ministry of Finance, Royal Government of Bhutan



Brief Description of Works : Construction of 28 meters Steel Composite Khasadrapchu Bridge & 21 meters Steel Composite Begana Bridge including demolition of existing
RCC bridge at Khasadrachu Zam and delaunching of bailey bridge at Begana.

Document Available : Package wise

Document Fees : Package wise

Tender/Proposal Document Price (In Nu.) : 0

Mode of Payment : Payment through Bank

Tender/Proposal Security Valid Up to : 16-Nov-2020

Tender/Proposal Valid Up to : 17-Oct-2020

Lot No. Identification of Lot Location Bid security (Amount in Nu.)
and Type

Contract Start
Date

Contract End
Date

1 Re-tender for Construction of 28 meters Steel Composite Khasadrapchu Bridge & 21
meters Steel Composite Begana Bridge including demolition of existing RCC bridge at
Khasadrachu Zam and delaunching of bailey bridge at Begana

Khasadrapchu and
Begana in Thimphu

520000 15-Sep-2020 14-May-2022

Procuring Agency Details:

Name of Official Inviting Tender : Koncho Tempel Designation : Dy. Executive Engineer

Official Address : Address : Thimphu
City :
Gewog :
District : Thimphu -
Country : Bhutan

Contact details : Phone No : 02-337019
Fax No :

The procuring Agency reserves the right to accept or reject all Tenders / Pre-Qualifications / EOIs

Note: Financial Institute will update the payment transactions only at the end of the day, so the bidders should make sure the securities and other payments are made at least one day
before the submission date.

Amendment / Corrigendum Detail

 Amendment / Corrigendum No. :  1 

Amendment / Corrigendum Text :
Access to or Availability of Credit Line should be read as Nu. 7,800,000 (7.8 million) and not as 78 million.
Last date for tender closing is extended till 17/08/2020 ( Monday) , Time : 15:00
and will be open on 18/08/2020 at 15:00
Inconvenience caused is regretted.

Page 2 of 3



Field Name Old Value New Value

Document last selling date & time 11/08/2020 15:00 17/08/2020 15:00

Closing Date & Time 12/08/2020 15:00 18/08/2020 15:00

Opening Date & Time 13/08/2020 15:00 19/08/2020 15:00

Last date & time for Tender Security
Submission

11/08/2020 15:00 17/08/2020 15:00

 

Page 3 of 3


